
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
South Dearborn High School

Oct. 15, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q South Dearborn 30 1 3 5 9 12 17 21 17:33.4 1:25.5
2Q Oldenburg Academy 77 2 7 14 25 29 40 44 18:13.2 2:06.9
3Q Batesville 92 6 8 13 32 33 36 54 18:32.5 1:45.1
4Q East Central 123 15 20 24 30 34 37 51 18:56.2 1:09.7
5Q Greensburg 125 11 16 18 39 41 42 53 18:53.2 1:52.1
6 South Ripley 148 4 22 28 38 56 60 64 19:12.1 3:24.8
7 Rising Sun 162 19 23 27 46 47 19:23.7 1:39.9
8 North Decatur 207 31 35 43 48 50 55 63 19:56.3 1:10.8
9 South Decatur 240 10 45 58 62 65 20:52.7 5:19.1
10 Jac-Cen-Del 272 26 52 59 67 68 22:09.6 5:46.9
11 Milan 302 49 57 61 66 69 70 22:40.9 5:29.0

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. South Dearborn
1 Joseph Rector, 12 16:41.6
3 David Sander, 12 17:23.2
5 Dustin Beach, 11 17:40.7
9 Jarod Davis, 11 17:54.4
12 Jacob Lane, 9 18:07.1
17 Nolan Bridges, 11 18:29.1
21 Sean Groves, 10 18:46.0

Total Time = 1:27:47.0     Total Places = 30

2Q. Oldenburg Academy
2 Curtis Eckstein, 9 17:00.5
7 Justin Fledderman, 9 17:42.6
14 Isaiah Frey, 12 18:16.8
25 Luke Wukusick, 11 18:58.8
29 Jared Hasselbring, 9 19:07.3
40 Gabe Frey, 9 19:40.1
44 Chris Nurrenburg, 1120:00.8

Total Time = 1:31:06.0     Total Places = 77

3Q. Batesville
6 Caleb Moster, 9 17:41.4
8 Cole Nuhring, 11 17:54.3
13 Connor Bell, 10 18:15.0
32 Calvin Lehman, 11 19:25.0
33 Trent Barnett, 12 19:26.4
36 Connor Lunsford, 11 19:32.1
54 Garrett Yorn, 11 20:42.1

Total Time = 1:32:42.1     Total Places = 92

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. East Central
15 Shay Roepke, 11 18:20.4
20 Zachary Noble, 12 18:42.9
24 Sean Gish, 11 18:52.5
30 Alex Wedding, 9 19:15.2
34 Alexander Pruitt, 9 19:30.0
37 Ross Henderson, 12 19:32.5
51 Damon Bauman, 11 20:32.5

Total Time = 1:34:41.0     Total Places = 123

5Q. Greensburg
11 Reid McClintic, 9 17:58.3
16 Peyton Buening, 10 18:28.9
18 Gregory Schroeder, 9 18:29.4
39 Louis Moore, 9 19:38.7
41 Kevin Johnson, 9 19:50.4
42 Ethan Sebastian, 12 19:56.0
53 Jonathan Richards, 11

20:41.0
Total Time = 1:34:25.7     Total Places = 125

6. South Ripley
4 Austin Allen, 12 17:33.8
22 Michael Bradley, 11 18:46.3
28 J C Boyken, 12 19:05.3
38 Austin Bradley, 11 19:36.1
56 Brian McCombs, 10 20:58.6
60 Andrew Austin, 11 21:39.2
64 Patrick Cole, 10 23:04.7

Total Time = 1:36:00.1     Total Places = 148



7. Rising Sun
19 Matt Yocum, 11 18:36.6
23 Briar Miller, 12 18:51.3
27 Zach Martini, 9 19:02.7
46 Colton Henry, 9 20:11.4
47 Claudio Gallegos, 10 20:16.4

Total Time = 1:36:58.4     Total Places = 162

8. North Decatur
31 Brady Holloway, 12 19:19.5
35 Arek Holloway, 10 19:31.2
43 Gage Acton, 10 19:57.2
48 Zach Johnson, 10 20:23.1
50 Tyler Jennings, 10 20:30.3
55 Kyle Fogle, 11 20:45.2
63 Luke Badgley, 10 22:01.2

Total Time = 1:39:41.3     Total Places = 207

9. South Decatur
10 Justyn Clark, 10 17:57.8
45 Nicholas Grissom, 11 20:07.1
58 Brandon Overlock, 12 21:13.3
62 Tyler Wamsley, 12 21:48.2
65 Daniel Mapes, 9 23:16.8

Total Time = 1:44:23.2     Total Places = 240

10. Jac-Cen-Del
26 Christopher Kissel, 11 19:01.6
52 Ethan Adams, 11 20:37.2
59 Rodney Dobbs, 9 21:32.2
67 Jacob Dodge, 9 24:48.4
68 Jeffry Crum, 11 24:48.5

Total Time = 1:50:47.9     Total Places = 272

11. Milan
49 Braden Burdette, 9 20:27.6
57 Devon Rosenbarger, 9 21:02.0
61 Jarrod Nicholas, 9 21:42.6
66 Eli Seithel, 12 24:15.8
69 Kevin Huffman, 9 25:56.5
70 Nathaniel Walter, 11 27:58.4

Total Time = 1:53:24.5     Total Places = 302

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Joseph Rector, 12 16:41.6 South Dearborn
2 2 Curtis Eckstein, 9 17:00.5 Oldenburg Academy
3 3 David Sander, 12 17:23.2 South Dearborn
4Q 4 Austin Allen, 12 17:33.8 South Ripley
5 5 Dustin Beach, 11 17:40.7 South Dearborn
6 6 Caleb Moster, 9 17:41.4 Batesville
7 7 Justin Fledderman, 9 17:42.6 Oldenburg Academy
8 8 Cole Nuhring, 11 17:54.3 Batesville
9 9 Jarod Davis, 11 17:54.4 South Dearborn
10Q 10 Justyn Clark, 10 17:57.8 South Decatur
11 11 Reid McClintic, 9 17:58.3 Greensburg
12 12 Jacob Lane, 9 18:07.1 South Dearborn
13 13 Connor Bell, 10 18:15.0 Batesville
14 14 Isaiah Frey, 12 18:16.8 Oldenburg Academy
15 15 Shay Roepke, 11 18:20.4 East Central
16 16 Peyton Buening, 10 18:28.9 Greensburg



17 17 Nolan Bridges, 11 18:29.1 South Dearborn
18 18 Gregory Schroeder, 9 18:29.4 Greensburg
19Q 19 Matt Yocum, 11 18:36.6 Rising Sun
20 20 Zachary Noble, 12 18:42.9 East Central
21 21 Sean Groves, 10 18:46.0 South Dearborn
22Q 22 Michael Bradley, 11 18:46.3 South Ripley
23Q 23 Briar Miller, 12 18:51.3 Rising Sun
24 24 Sean Gish, 11 18:52.5 East Central
25 25 Luke Wukusick, 11 18:58.8 Oldenburg Academy
26Q 26 Christopher Kissel, 11

19:01.6 Jac-Cen-Del
27Q 27 Zach Martini, 9 19:02.7 Rising Sun
28Q 28 J C Boyken, 12 19:05.3 South Ripley
29 29 Jared Hasselbring, 9 19:07.3 Oldenburg Academy
30 30 Alex Wedding, 9 19:15.2 East Central
31Q 31 Brady Holloway, 12 19:19.5 North Decatur
32 32 Calvin Lehman, 11 19:25.0 Batesville
33 33 Trent Barnett, 12 19:26.4 Batesville
34 34 Alexander Pruitt, 9 19:30.0 East Central
35Q 35 Arek Holloway, 10 19:31.2 North Decatur
36 36 Connor Lunsford, 11 19:32.1 Batesville
37 37 Ross Henderson, 12 19:32.5 East Central
38 38 Austin Bradley, 11 19:36.1 South Ripley
39 39 Louis Moore, 9 19:38.7 Greensburg
40 40 Gabe Frey, 9 19:40.1 Oldenburg Academy
41 41 Kevin Johnson, 9 19:50.4 Greensburg
42 42 Ethan Sebastian, 12 19:56.0 Greensburg
43 43 Gage Acton, 10 19:57.2 North Decatur
44 44 Chris Nurrenburg, 11 20:00.8 Oldenburg Academy
45 45 Nicholas Grissom, 11 20:07.1 South Decatur
46 46 Colton Henry, 9 20:11.4 Rising Sun
47 47 Claudio Gallegos, 10 20:16.4 Rising Sun
48 48 Zach Johnson, 10 20:23.1 North Decatur
49 49 Braden Burdette, 9 20:27.6 Milan
50 50 Tyler Jennings, 10 20:30.3 North Decatur
51 51 Damon Bauman, 11 20:32.5 East Central
52 52 Ethan Adams, 11 20:37.2 Jac-Cen-Del
53 53 Jonathan Richards, 11 20:41.0 Greensburg
54 54 Garrett Yorn, 11 20:42.1 Batesville
55 55 Kyle Fogle, 11 20:45.2 North Decatur
56 56 Brian McCombs, 10 20:58.6 South Ripley
57 57 Devon Rosenbarger, 9 21:02.0 Milan
58 58 Brandon Overlock, 12 21:13.3 South Decatur
59 59 Rodney Dobbs, 9 21:32.2 Jac-Cen-Del
60 60 Andrew Austin, 11 21:39.2 South Ripley
61 61 Jarrod Nicholas, 9 21:42.6 Milan
62 62 Tyler Wamsley, 12 21:48.2 South Decatur
63 John Ireland, 9 21:50.1 Lawrenceburg
64 63 Luke Badgley, 10 22:01.2 North Decatur
65 64 Patrick Cole, 10 23:04.7 South Ripley
66 65 Daniel Mapes, 9 23:16.8 South Decatur
67 Jimmy Rudisell, 9 23:55.9 Lawrenceburg
68 66 Eli Seithel, 12 24:15.8 Milan
69 Austin Nerlinger, 9 24:31.9 Lawrenceburg
70 67 Jacob Dodge, 9 24:48.4 Jac-Cen-Del
71 68 Jeffry Crum, 11 24:48.5 Jac-Cen-Del
72 69 Kevin Huffman, 9 25:56.5 Milan
73 70 Nathaniel Walter, 11 27:58.4 Milan

73 finishers among Open Men
73 male finishers
0 female finishers
73 total finishers




